
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

183.0
58.8
140.7
28.3
52.8
70.6

3,656
2,034
7,808
62

2,892
260

2,524
40,895

760.4
290.0
386.8
91.8
206.9
312.1

8,800
4,562
10,256
136

4,848
428

4,461
75,365

744.7
292.2
397.2
144.1
215.2
332.4

20,207
8,941
8,820
201

7,341
780

6,259
105,490

1,222.2
416.7
487.2
196.9
308.9
392.1

23,785
10,537
9,367
230

6,915
902

7,117
121,928

1,924.9
389.1
571.7
204.4
402.1
426.7

24,091
10,356
9,684
172

6,613
871

7,745
122,654

3,437.2
569.9
639.0
233.5
512.2
490.7

28,289
9,796
15,426
159

4,913
897

10,172
164,544

7,878.5
625.9
704.6
265.0
653.6
654.2

20,447
9,549
18,995

92
3,489
569

7,385
164,380

8,707.0
860.0
634.9
268.4
581.8
658.3

10,877
3,814
9,778
43

1,377
215

2,899
84,561

9,256.6
560.0
537.4
362.5
517.5
540.7

7,119
1,767
3,860
14
388
58
961

33,791

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

68.5

81.0

8,962
5,024
46,145

330.8

313.3

15,310
15,882
77,664

349.0

340.7

18,774
27,136
112,129

433.3

413.8

20,878
30,459
129,444

583.9

445.3

20,940
31,188
130,058

731.4

511.7

16,866
39,034
178,296

935.7

678.6

10,720
37,210
176,976

1,005.5

687.2

4,740
17,523
91,301

1,077.9

567.8

2,061
9,689
36,208

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


