## **Kansas COVID-19**

## Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	40,895	70.6
than 18	Black or African American	2,524	52.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	260	28.3
	Asian	2,892	140.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	62	58.8
	Two or more races	7,808	183.0
	Other	2,034	
	Not Reported/Missing	3,656	
18 to 24	White	75,365	312.1
	Black or African American	4,461	206.9
		428	91.8
		4,848	386.8
		136	290.0
		10,256	760.4
		4,562	
		8,800	
25 to 34		105,490	332.4
	Black or African American	6,259	215.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	780	144.1
	Asian	7,341	397.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	201	292.2
	Two or more races	8,820	744.7
	Other	8,941	
		20,207	
35 to 44	White	121,928	392.1
	Black or African American	7,117	308.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	902	196.9
	Asian	6,915	487.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	230	416.7
	Two or more races	9,367	1,222.2
	Other	10,537	
	Not Reported/Missing	23,785	
45 to 54	White	122,654	426.7
	Black or African American	7,745	402.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	871	204.4
	Asian	6,613	571.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	172	389.1
	Two or more races	9,684	1,924.9
	Other	10,356	
	Not Reported/Missing	24,091	
55 to 64	White	164,544	490.7
	Black or African American	10,172	512.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	897	233.5
	Asian	4,913	639.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	159	569.9
		15,426	3.437.2
	Other	9,796	
	Not Reported/Missing	28.289	
65 to 74	White	164,380	654.2
	Black or African American	7,385	653.6
Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing United States of American American Indian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing United States of African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Two or more races Other Not Reported/Missing Not Reported/Missing Not Reported/Missing		569	265.0
		3,489	704.6
		92	625.9
		18.995	7 878 5
		9 549	.,
	Not Penorted/Missing	20.447	
7E+0 9/		84,561	658.3
	*******	2,899	581.8
		2,035	268.4
		1.377	634.9
		1,3//	860.0
		9.778	8,707.0
		9,778	0,/U/.U
		3,814 10,877	
85+	Not Reported/Missing White	10,877	540.7
05+	White Black or African American	33,/91 961	540./ 517.5
	Black or African American  American Indian or Alaskan Native	961	517.5 362.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	388	362.5 537.4
		388	537.4 560.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		
	Two or more races	3,860	9,256.6

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	46,145	81.0
	Missing/Not Reported	5,024	
	Hispanic or Latino	8,962	68.5
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	77,664	313.3
	Missing/Not Reported	15,882	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,310	330.8
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	112,129	340.7
	Missing/Not Reported	27,136	
	Hispanic or Latino	18,774	349.0
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	129,444	413.8
	Missing/Not Reported	30,459	
	Hispanic or Latino	20,878	433.3
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	130,058	445.3
	Missing/Not Reported	31,188	
	Hispanic or Latino	20,940	583.9
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	178,296	511.7
	Missing/Not Reported	39,034	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,866	731.4
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	176,976	678.6
	Missing/Not Reported	37,210	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,720	935.7
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	91,301	687.2
	Missing/Not Reported	17,523	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,740	1,005.5
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	36,208	567.8
	Missing/Not Reported	9,689	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,061	1,077.9